Attention Provider Type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient):

Rates for Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Updated

Rates for Durable Medical Equipment (DME) items billed by provider type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) and will begin paying the updated rate on April 8, 2019. The updated rates will be effective on claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2017.

Claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2017, and before April 8, 2019, that paid at the previous rate will be automatically reprocessed to adjudicate with the updated rates. Providers do not need to resubmit or appeal the claims that paid at the previous rate. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.